VILLAGE OF HARRIMAN ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS JUNE 1, 2022 7:30 pm

Chairperson Sandoval opened the Village of Harriman's June 1, 2022, Zoning Board of Appeals regular meeting at 7:30pm.

ZBA Meeting opened with the Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

The following persons were present:

- Reyna Sandoval Chairwoman
- Laurine Miller Member
- Christine Paez Member
- Darrin Sainato Member
- Golam Sarker- Member
- Maria Hunter Deputy Clerk/Secretary

Chairwoman Sandoval welcomed new member Golam Sarker.

Motion was made by Chairwoman Sandoval to approve the May 5, 2021, minutes.

Second by Member Sainato

Aye: Chairwoman Sandoval

Nay: -0- Abstain: Member Miller Member Sarker

Member Paez Member Sainato

Motion was made by Chairwoman Sandoval to approve the June 2, 2021, minutes.

Second by Member Miller

Aye: Chairwoman Sandoval Nay: -0- Abstain: Member Paez

Member Miller Member Sarker

Member Sainato

Motion was made by Chairwoman Sandoval to close the regular meeting of June 1, 2022, at 7:32pm.

Second by Member Paez

Aye: Chairwoman Sandoval

Member Miller Member Paez Member Sainato Member Sark

Minutes Respectfully Submitted by:

Maria C. Hunter – Secretary